	Central Coast Rugby Union

                                Contact List      2018                        

	Avoca Beach Rugby Club

PO Box 145

Avoca Beach NSW 2251
	President : Terry Sturgess             0415 796 346
Vice-Pres.(Snrs.):Cameron Shaw  0412 331 639
Secretary : Ian Cameron                0424 342 786

Treasurer : Ray Shephard              0425 269 506

Club Coach : Justin Staben            0439 246 804

Registrar : Trevor Reynolds          0403 162 348

Zone Delegate :  Terry Sturgess    0415 796 346
	                sturgessterry@gmail.com
              cam_shaw@yahoo.com.au
                       ian@computerian.net
          tony.shephard@north.com.au
                abrutreasurer@gmail.com           Justin.Staben@robsoncivil.com.au
                 Trev_r@optusnet.com.au                    
                 avocasharks@gmail.com 
ingevisser83@hotmail.com                              

	Gosford Rugby Club

PO Box 3287

Erina  NSW   2250
	President:  Grant Sullivan             010 214 305
Vice-Pres.(Snrs.): 
Secretary:  

Treasurer : Kevin Ford                  0408 837 590

Club Coach : Adam Carlisle         0402 451 654

Zone Delegate : Andrew Ellem    0417 288 445
	PresidentGosfordDevils@gmail.com              
Kevin.B.Ford@team.telstra.com
      premiertimberfloors@hotmail.com
               gosforddevils@gmail.com

	Hornsby Rugby Club

PO Box 385

Hornsby NSW 2077


	Club President : Tim Graham-Robinson

                              0430 098 400 / 0410 299 952

Vice President : Tony Fox             0412 443 799

Secretary :  Lenny Patchett           0411 363 398

                                                       0411 425 070

Treasurer :   Tim Burns                 0417 759 637
Registrar :  Geoff Kirkby              0438 606 563

Club Coach :  Peter White             0425 340 590
Zone Delegate : T.Graham-Robinson / G.Kirkby / T.Fox / L.Patchett / T.Burns       
	            info@hornsbyrugby.com.au
    tim.grahamrobinson@gmail.com     

             tony.fox@adviserfp.com.au
           leonard.patchett@gmail.com

              hornsbyrugby@gmail.com
                      grkirkby@icloud.com
               pwhite@twinpetes.com.au  

                           alex.bellamy12@gmail.com

	Kariong Rugby Club

PO Box 7224

Kariong NSW 2250


	President : Craig Derwin               0417 277 990

Vice-President: Daniel Browne     0421 151 874

Secretary : Ian McGrath                0417 461 991

Club Coach :  Chris Downie         0425 274 844
Treasurer : Steph Harvey
Registrar : Steve McGrath             0434 673 290
Zone Delegate : Michael Hanley   0407 290 899
	            kariongrugby@hotmail.com           

    craig.derwin@justice.nsw.gov.au
              craigderwin61@gmail.com
      daniel.browne.76@hotmail.com              

                  imcgrath@bigpond.com
            downieheaven9@gmail.com
        stevemcgrath89@hotmail.com
             Mick.Hanley@hotmail.com   

	The Lakes Rugby Club

PO Box 319

Budgewoi NSW 2262


	President : Scott Moroney             0421 175 006

Vice-President : Matt McNair       0477 580 373
Secretary :  Chris Head                 0420 319 697
Treasurer : Sally Tipene                0412 899 336

Club Coach : Andrew Long          0415 356 721
Registrar :   Tayla Moroney          0408 273 639
Zone Delegate:  Scott Moroney    0421 175 006

                           Kyle Lanzini       0438 604 152
	  northlakespresident@outlook.com
                     matt190576@live.com
       christopher-head@hotmail.com           

       sallytipene01@bigpond.com.au  Andrewlongland@optusnet.com.au     

          tayla-moroney@hotmail.com

                  Lanzo691@hotmail.com

	Ourimbah Rugby Club

PO Box 32

Ourimbah NSW 2258
	President: Aiko Abbas                  0409 280 299
Vice Pres.: Michael Middleton     0409 511 670

Secretary: Anthony Eriksson        0420 954 735

Treasurer: Glenda Meyer              0419 201 271

Registrar: Michael Middleton
Club Coach : Brett Marchant        0404 808 025
Delegate: Michael Middleton       0409 511 670
	                     aikoabbas@gmail.com
michael.middleton@alfalaval.com

anthony82eriksson@gmail.com
           glenda.meyer@bigpond.com
brett.marchant1@det.nsw.edu.au
  michael.middleton@alfalaval.com
p_c_1125@hotmail.com


	Terrigal Rugby Club

PO Box 2

Terrigal NSW 2260


	President :  John Stevens               0409 682 846

Vice-Pres.(Snr.): Bob Platt              0400 345 516

                            Tim Larke            0438 692 276

Vice-Pres.(Jnr.): Kirsty Martin       0416 059 151

                           Rob King              0417 279 082

Secretary : Carolyn McGuinness  0408 845 569     

Treasurer : Martyn Kennedy         0408 428 860

Registrar :  Owen Clark                0412 457 764

Club Coach : Chester Scott           0431 542 592
Coach : Craig McWilliam             0418 224 636
Zone Delegates: Owen Clark        0412 457 764

Administrator : Julie Hanger          0431 913 751


	               john@stevensgroup.com.au
            robert.david.platt@gmail.com
                    Timlarke65@gmail.com                       

               Kmmartin31@bigpond.com
                           rjjking@live.com.au  

          carolyn.a.pye@det.nsw.edu.au

                       rugbymgr@gmail.com

                         oclark@kbca.com.au
                           gfjscott@gmail.com
                       craig@nupress.com.au
              owen.clark18@hotmail.com
                  terrigalrugby@gmail.com
mitchell.drinkwater@gmail.com           

	The Entrance Rugby Club

PO Box 6060

Long Jetty NSW 2261


	President : Denis McLenaghan     0415 456 410

Vice Pres.(Snr): Corey Desmond  0418 217 052
V-Pres.(Jun.): James Benton         0406 015 607
Secretary: Anna Wills-Matthews  0407 270 783
Treasurer : Lesley Brill                  0412 724 741
Club Coach :  Greg Hawkings      0425 278 299
Registrar : Lesley Brill                  0412 724 741    

Zone Delegate : Denis McLenaghan
	Denismclenaghan@ymail.com
redkingswood@yahoo.com.au
ultrapestmanagement@yahoo.com.au
 awillsmatthews@live.com.au   

lesley.b1@bigpond.com         
        greg.hawkings@hotmail.com.au 
 

	Warnervale Rugby Club

PO Box 4793

Lake Haven NSW 2263


	President : Chris Acreman            0410 002 110

Senior Vice-Pres.: Steve Woods   0499 018 518
Junior Vice-Pres. : Mark Bass       0409 035 992

Secretary :  Glen Allan                   0412 098182

Treasurer :  Chris Acreman/Glen Allan
Registrar : Jim Bilton                    0412 492 782
Communications : Warren Butler 0412 786 149

Club Coach : Dave Appleby         0420 909 904

Zone Delegate : Chris Acreman    0410 002 110
	  chris_digitalofficetech@bigpond.com 
                 swoods536@bigpond.com

                     Mrkbass09@gmail.com 

                         gallan56@gmail.com                  

                jamesbilton@bigpond.com
              butlers@liquidinternets.com 

                    dappleby67@gmail.com  



	Woy Woy Rugby Club

PO Box 31

Woy Woy NSW 2256


	Club President: Stu McGoldrick   0439 998 661

Senior President : John Stokie      0425 218 444

Junior President : Gary Morrison 0434 319 538

Secretary : Richard Mortimore     0407 719 135

Treasurer : Lance Rodgers            0499 098 360

Publicity : Phil Burgess                 0435 814 412

Club Coach : John Stokie              0425 218 444

Registrar : Russell Ridgeway        0418 268 474

Zone Delegates :  Paul Gooley      0423 244 556

                    Russell Ridgeway      0418 268 474
	               Stuart@talkingpoint.com.au 

                      johnstokie@icloud.com
         gary.morrison@outlook.com.au
             woywoyrugby@outlook.com
                  rodgo_87@yahoo.com.au
         vikingsupplements@gmail.com
                      johnstokie@icloud.com
                        rridgway@aapt.net.au

                    biggools_@hotmail.com

kane.l.burns@gmail.com
Steve.SaiLouie@health.nsw.gov.au

	
	
	Updated  20.2.2018             


